
Operator: Phillips 66 
Address: P.O. Box 271 

Borger, Texas 79007 

Name of Material 

Propane 
Butane 
Butane - Propane 
Motor Gasoline 
Kerosene 
Home Heating Oil 
Diesel Fuel 
Other Middle Distillates 
Aviation Gasoline 
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS n--aC£l'7£D � OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
fU,,-
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'QC OJ:' D Corrected Report 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for ReitE!rr!'!s 
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Code 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(Report in Barrels) �?R \ J r.;

O & G -.f11onth: MARCH 

Storage 
Beginning 
of Month Receipts 

328,646 0 
160,515 0 

793,559 12,261 

srtIN, 'f�gistration No.: 10-13 
A.\) Refinery Name: Borger Refinery 

INPUT 
Runs to Stills Products Fuel 

and/or Blends Manufactured Used 
0 99,226 
0 109,436 
0 
0 1,801,767 
0 0 
0 0 

0 

394 

229,291 0 1,404,532 1,434 
0 0 0 

18,070 0 0 26,442 
51,963 0 243,763 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 15 0 0 
Bunker C 16 0 0 
Navy Special 17 0 0 
Other Residual Fuels 18 0 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 1,102,565 426,207 154,329 0 
Lubricants 20 0 0 
Special Naphthas 21 0 0 
Solvent Products 22 95,059 0 0 23,495 
Miscellaneous 23 1,447,547 0 636,445 266,911 
Crude Oil 24 3,548 3,968,953 3,968,953 

Totals:_(Sarrels) 1.�.Q,l63 1,407&.1 i,ID� :4,345, 106 �� 

2023 

Deliveries 
100,871 

0 

1,828,323 

1,488,396 
0 

28,611 
250,626 

0 

0 

50,123 
234,551 

3,�8j .,.
5_Qj_ 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 
Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by 
me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein 
are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

SIGNATURE �-
� Jam� Occotl 

Form R-1 
Page 1 
(Rev. 1974) 

Storage 
End of 

MONTH 
327,001 
269,951 

778,870 

143,993 
0 

15,901 
45,100 

1,374,443 

68,431 
1,582,530 

3,548 

4,6Q9,766 

DATE '/ 11�1 ;LI)). 2
Phone (806)275-3261 

TITLE: FP&A Operations Team Lead 
EMAIL TO: 5andra.dunficld@rrc.texas.gov 



Operator: Phillips 66 

Received 
From 

MAPCO 

Conway KS 

Phillips Pipe Line Company 

Crude Supply Division 

Phillips Pipe Line Company 

Rocky Products Station 

RAILROA0 COMi\llSSION OF TEXAS 

011. AN!) GAS DJ VISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

RRC 
Number Code Barrels Code 

Import 

Kansas 0 0 0 

0 

T-1 10-36 0 0 0 

0 

0 0 0 19 

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company 0 

Chemicals Division - Philtex 0 4 9,620 19 

Phillips Petroleum Company 0 

E&P - Great Plains Division 0 4 2,641 19 

Phillips Pipe Line Company 0 

Mextex Gathering System 0 0 0 19 

Phillips Pipe Line C9mpany Import 

Powder River Corporation Wyoming 0 0 0 

Phillips Pipe Line Company Import 

Albuquerque/ Tucumcari New Mexico 0 0 0 

Phillips 66 Company Import 

Kansas City I St Louis Missouri 0 0 0 

Raydon - Mobeetie, TX 0 

Trident - Kellerville, TX 0 0 0 0 

0 0 

Murex - Toluene 0 0 0 0 

Phillips Pipe Line Company Import 

Denver Terminal Colorado 0 0 0 

General Purchases 0 

El Paso Natural Gas (U41) 0 0 0 0 

Phillips 66 Company 0 

Lubbock/Amarillo/Sunray/NM 0 0 0 0 

IQTA1� 1Ufil. 

Month: MARCH 2023 
Registration No.: 10-13 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 
Barrels Code Barrels Code 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

286,439 0 0 

3,288 0 0 

136,480 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 19 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 19 0 

lli..?Jll Q 

Barrels. Code 

0 0 

24 3,968,953 

0 0 

23 0 

22 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

� 

FormR•1 

P:i9c 2 

(Rev. H)74) 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1. 

Barrels Total 

0 

3,968,953 

286,439 

12,908 

139,121 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q 

� 



R,\11.RO,\O CO�li\llSSION OF TEXAS 

Oil. ANO GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator: Phillips 66 Month: MARCH 2023 

Registration No.: 10-13 

Delivered RRC ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

To Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels 

Celanese Corporation 

Pampa TX 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Phillips Pipe Line Company 

Rocky Products Station 1 100,871 2 0 4 1,812,370 

Phillips Pipe Line Company 

Rocky Products Station 9 0 10 250,626 23 0 

Phillips 66 Company 

Trucks/ Rail Cars 1 0 2 0 4 5,332 

Phillips 66 Company 

Trucks/ Rail Cars 0 0 0 0 22 47,736 

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company 

Chemicals Division - Philtex 1 0 2 0 4 10,621 

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company 

Chemicals Division - Philtex 0 0 0 0 22 2,387 

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company 

Plastics Division - HCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company 

Research, Bartlesville OK 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

E&P - Great Plains Division 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company 

HCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 

Okarche 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 

Mooreland 0 0 0 0 0 0 

_I_QIALS .1ru>,.!!.ll � 1,.61.8.M§ 

Code Barrels Code 

0 0 0 

0 7 

0 0 0 

7 0 9 

23 201,923 0 

10 0 7 

23 32,628 0 

0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 23 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

� 

formR-1 

P.iyeJ 

tRov 1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1. 

Barrels 

0 

1,476,427 

0 

28,611 

0 

11,969 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

M1Z.WZ 

Total 

0 

3,389,668 

250,626 

33,943 

249,659 

22,590 

35,015 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3,981,501 



Operator: Phillips 66 

Capacity 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

2 . . 3 

Code Barrels Capacity 

1,827,118 1 327,001 

1,616,131 2 269,951 

2,444,711 4 778,870 

603,266 7 143,993 

0 8 0 

111,197 9 15,901 

267,652 10 45,100 

2,180,113 19 1,374,443 

259,507 22 68,431 

2,299,266 23 1,582,530 

3,548 24 3,548 

11.6j_2.50� i �60�,7§_8 

TOT AL ALL COLUMNS 

Month: MARCH 2023 

Registration No.: 10-13 

2 3 2 

Code Barrels Capacity Code 

21 i 

3 

Barreh 

Form R-1 

Page4 

{Rev. 1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 . 

2 3 

Capacity Code Barrels 
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