RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	RAILROAD COMMISSION OIL AND GAS DIVI	ON OF TEXAS ISION and Operations Stater (Report in Barrels)	R nent for Resheries	ECETVED C OF TEXA APR 13 2023 O & G AUSTIN, T	\$	Corrected Report		Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev. 1974)
Operator: Phillips 66 Address: P.O. Box 271 Borger, Texas 79007			54	O & G AUSTIN, T	Month: Registration No.: 10 Refinery Name: Boo	MARCH 0-13 rger Refinery	2023	
Name of Material	Code	Storage Beginning of Month	Receipts	INPUT Runs to Stills and/or Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of MONTH
Propane	1	328,646	0	0	99,226	0	100,871	327,001
Butane	2	160,515	0	0	109,436		0	269,951
Butane - Propane	3			0				
Motor Gasoline	4	793,559	12,261	0	1,801,767	394	1,828,323	778,870
Kerosene	5			0	0			
Home Heating Oil	6			0	0			
Diesel Fuel	7	229,291		0	1,404,532	1,434	1,488,396	143,993
Other Middle Distillates	8	0		0	0		0	0
Aviation Gasoline	9	18,070	0	0	26,442		28,611	15,901
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	51,963		0	243,763		250,626	45,100
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel	11			0	0		0	
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12			0	0			
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13			0	0			
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14			0	0			
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Us	e 15			0	0			
Bunker C	16			0	0			
Navy Special	17			0	0			
Other Residual Fuels	18				0			
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19	1,102,565	426,207	154,329	0		0	1,374,443
Lubricants	20			0	0			
Special Naphthas	21			0	0			
Solvent Products	22	95,059	0	0	23,495		50,123	68,431
Miscellaneous	23	1,447,547		0	636,445	266,911	234,551	1,582,530
Crude Oil	24	3,548	3,968,953	3,968,953		===,5		3,548
Totals: (Barrels)		4,230,763	4,407,421	4,123,282	4,345,106	268,739	3,981,501	4,609,768

$\cap \Box$	TI		CAT	
	11/	-10	AHI	

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

EMAIL TO: Sandra.dunfield@rrc.texas.gov

TITLE: FP&A Operations Team Lead

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: Phillips 66

Month:

Registration No.: 10-13

MARCH

2023

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev. 1974)

Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

Received	RRC												
From	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total	
MAPCO	Import												
Conway KS	Kansas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
Phillips Pipe Line Company	0												
Crude Supply Division	T-1 10-36	0	0	0	0		0	24	3,968,953			3,968,953	
Phillips Pipe Line Company	0												
Rocky Products Station	0	0	0	19	286,439	0	0	0	0			286,439	
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company	0												
Chemicals Division - Philtex	0	4	9,620	19	3,288	0	0	23	0			12,908	
Phillips Petroleum Company	0												
E&P - Great Plains Division	0	4	2,641	19	136,480	0	0	22	0			139,121	
Phillips Pipe Line Company	0												
Mextex Gathering System	0	0	0	19	0	0	0	0	0				
Phillips Pipe Line Company	Import												
Powder River Corporation	Wyoming	0	0	0	0	19	0	0	0			(
Phillips Pipe Line Company	Import												
Albuquerque / Tucumcari	New Mexico	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
Phillips 66 Company	Import									1			
Kansas City / St Louis	Missouri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			(
Raydon - Mobeetie, TX	0									İ			
Trident - Kellerville, TX	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
(0									İ			
Murex - Toluene	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			C	
Phillips Pipe Line Company	Import												
Denver Terminal	Colorado	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			(
General Purchases	0												
El Paso Natural Gas (U41)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
Phillips 66 Company	0												
Lubbock/Amarillo/Sunray/NM	0	0	0	0	0	19	0	0	0	1			
		- '									'		
	TOTALS		12,261		426,207		0		3,968,953			4,407,42	

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: Phillips 66

Month:

MARCH

2023

Registration No.: 10-13

Form R.1 Page 3 (Rev. 1974)

Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

Delivered	RRC	ACTUAL DELIVERIES											
То	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total	
Celanese Corporation													
Pampa TX		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Phillips Pipe Line Compan	ny												
Rocky Products Station		1	100,871	2	0	4	1,812,370	0		7	1,476,427	3,389,668	
Phillips Pipe Line Compan	ıy												
Rocky Products Station		9	0	10	250,626	23	0	0	0	0	0	250,626	
Phillips 66 Company													
Trucks / Rail Cars		1	0	2	0	4	5,332	7	0	9	28,611	33,943	
Phillips 66 Company					=								
Trucks / Rail Cars		0	0	0	0	22	47,736	23	201,923	0	0	249,659	
Chevron Phillips Chemica	Is Company												
Chemicals Division - Phi	Itex	1	0	2	0	4	10,621	10	0	7	11,969	22,590	
Chevron Phillips Chemical	Is Company												
Chemicals Division - Phi	Itex	0	0	0	0	22	2,387	23	32,628	0	0	35,015	
Chevron Phillips Chemical	Is Company								0				
Plastics Division - HCC		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Chevron Phillips Chemical	Is Company												
Research, Bartlesville Ol	K	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	
Phillips Petroleum Compa	ny												
E&P - Great Plains Divisi	ion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	0	C	
Chevron Phillips Chemical	Is Company												
HCC		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
0													
Okarche		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
0													
Mooreland		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	
L			400.00				4 000				4.848.055	0.00: -0	
=	TOTALS		100,871		250,626	L	1,878,446		234,551		1,517,007	<u>3,981,50</u>	

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1 Page 4 (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: Phillips 66

Month:

MARCH

2023

Quantities Shown on This Page Must

Registration No.: 10-13 Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.

					Registration	No.: 10-13		Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.				
11	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	
Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrel	
1,82 7 ,118	1_	327,001										
1,616,131	2	269,951										
2,444,711	4	778,870										
603,266	7	143,993										
0	8	0										
111,197	9	15,901										
267,652	10	45,100										
2,180,113	19	1,374,443										
259,507	22	68,431										
2,299,266	23	1,582,530										
3,548	24	3,548										
		4.000 ====		.,								
<u>11,612,509</u>	X	4,609,768		X			X			<u>X</u>	i.	